4
(&,
=)
o
=
-
<
o
4
o

oo o0, _om o

mCmTm m

1/14 2WD EL

Instruction Manual BZ6172

WWW.LCRACING.NET



% VERY IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE START
Read the entire instruction manual before operating. Operate the product incorrectly
can result in damage to the product, personal property and can cause serious injury.

* This is not a toy, this is a high performance hobby product.

* Operate this product with caution

* Treat Li-Po battery with extra care

* Do not charge the battery overnight

* Do not charge the battery unattended

* Do not charge the battery while it is hot, or ballooned

* Never fully charge the battery and then store

* Balance the battery voltage to 7.4v if you are not using it

* Always unplug or disconnect the battery after using the model

*REE | [FLDICARREMEIRVRET BH1IC. COBRGBEEEZ LA BHRA LIV,
ROTIRFI B L. HmAFEPEAOHEMEE LD, EAREEEZESAEMELHD T,

cAHBIEFFHEITOIETIEIHD TEA. BMELRE—®HRTY,
*RCCarzETSEBBRIFIEERICREL T LTV

* Li-PO/Nw 7 ) —DEIDFWITIFH2ER L T ZE LY,

c—HBRRFEELABVTLLIZTEL,

*REITZLETE. AEICHMOADELEVWC EZ2HBRL TSIV,

Ny TU=PRAVSBICKEBELIED. BESARKETRELBWVTLEEL,

Ny TU—ZTILFTEDRETHRELBVWTLRETE L,

Ny TU—ZFEALTULWERVEZ Ny TU—DBEZTAICNT VY XZR TSI L,
AEABRIEFBITNYTI—ZALTIEEL,

% CHARGING WARNING:
Warning: follow all instructions and warnings, handle the Li-Po battery correctly
or it can result in a fire, personal injury and or property damage.

* Never charge batteries overnight

* Never charge batteries unattended

* Never charge batteries if batteries begin to swell, balloon, damaged, cable wire is exposed

* Never charge the batteries when it is higher than room temperature

* By handling, charging, or using the included Li-Po battery, you assume all risks associated with lithium batteries
* Always store batteries at room temperature in a dry area for best result

* Always transport the batteries in a temperature range from 40F-120F (5-49 degrees)

* Avoid storing the batteries or your model in a car or direct sunlight. The batteries can be damaged or even catch fire
* Always charge batteries in a safe place, without flammable materials or use a battery charging safety bag

* Never charge the batteries beyond the charging limit and capacity limit of your battery

* Never charge the batteries right after playing the model, wait until it is cool down in room temperature

* Use only the included USB charger to charge the battery

*Li-PO/Nw T 1) —FE2FHIH

ZEE I IRTOEREEZICR > TLETL,

ARERICIEL-PON Y T U —IZRBLTED FHAD. LI-PONY T U —IZIERBICHBRRABAEB/ T,
ELLEFERLBVWE. KK ABEKR. YHEZEDORERCED £,

UTOEEFEE LA TSV,

RENITELBWVWTLEE W,

REBEBRIFEZRESBVTLIET L,

c BMDESHIRDTD. BHELIED. T—TILOBEHBEEHL TVBIHBEIE. BIICRELBVTLIEE L,
CEREIDFBVECATIRRELAEWVTLLRZEL,

« BHIEICERT, RLISSGARICREL T TE L,

cBHMPETIINZERCEFAAOHBBAICRELBVTLS TV, BWAIEEHELLED. BALIEDITBZIEHHD XY,
«BHOTREIE. BILTEBIGAAT. IO RVGFATIT >N BURERTEN Y I ZERALTIRETE L,

c BHORBHIBPAEGRZBRICREBIFLBVTLRE L,

cETBRICICREE T, BRICRLTHSREL TS L,

cFHMIIERT SNy T —DERICE > TLIEET L,



e g-=
=HQ

IETIEHDFEA: CORBIFMEBLLTERTZEZENELIZDDTIEHDFEFEA SBMUATOEFHROFOBNEVLIAICHRE LTI

HERER: 14 RABOSFRICIIBEO TITEE A LS BMARBORREEHNEMEIRIET ZHEIE. AADOAEHBETT,

« FETHER: COBRIEBEIN TH D B AT 3 DICEYARBAIITEEY T Y THRETT,
CORGDREICIEERZ . EEEEIDYNIBELRELI-DITZEEEELH D FT,

FEEOEE: CORRELRERGATIRIET 2DISFAEEDEETY, LC Racing BLUEDIRFERIEE £/ IdBIREE T CORRBOERPICRETZUREMEOHZRH®
%E’\HE%L:o\u'ctatﬁﬁ%:éuiﬁ/\m

*Ze EDFEEIE

1. A=Y a7 EEHmAH<IE TV EREZIRETIRICI— Y~ Za7 I 2 KGRATE S

2. LiPo NwTU—DFRE: UF UL RIT— (LiPo) /\wF1)—IZ.LiPo /\yT1)— %ﬁﬁt:&d‘*htma%ﬁf@ﬁ;uab’((?‘:“éb\
REFIFRLT LIPo Ny TU—h 5B EB ST UBTTEZ BT T T,

3. KKICH T BREM: LiPo N7 —IFEICTIA AR (LiPo Safe/\/TU RENY) AT ARID SN TSP TREL T TV BEPRAORE L BB AREMN BB 1
. LiPo /Ny T )—DRED 60°C (140°F) ZB X BRWLWELSICLTLEE

4, HEh TS :#ET%’P‘T%}‘JE%%U%T:&)\i§$ﬁ¢'tiiﬁ@@iﬁ%ﬂﬁ:’@ﬂ@]&ﬁﬁt:ﬁﬂh@h\‘@(tféb\

5. BT S IR E—X— EFXE— ROV MO—F— NyTU—ILEGERIFE ICHBICARZHBEDHDF T, BOFWIIILFELTWLETV

6. FERARE RM LB N SR E FROASTOETIER T T TV KO EXPHREFICIFRIELBZVWTLE SV, BmNEBEIFIEIAVR—R b2 QICEBRIE T TN

7. N\ T)—DBEE: RBAR/NYTU—IFERAI SNy T U= UL EBETREELTIEI L,

*IREFIE

1. REFER: REMIC ARNEY TRETH I L ERRL KT

2. X GOy TV EE*JJL.JXE%G)Z’( /?’&Ahwﬁ(k@%@“]/bﬂ —DRIYFEANET,
EITHISOXEHORETHER LTS

3. 20vhL7X b~ 20 /HL’&@?(Dt#s“éT’EL’C\Eﬁb‘ﬁo?ﬂ:ﬁkb‘&"573"&6&%’5%1,%3'0 MBIISCTRT I T — RN LZARELEY,

4, vy A IVFIEFERLAVCEIX FTEFEREINO—F—DRTYFEYTDORISREED X1y FEYIDE T,
N7 )—=ZBEEmHISALTERDALET ,

5. AT IR EREBIEBRIERZERL. T177L 0 vl AN)L FVICERNICS) — AR L TLKIETV

6. Ny T)—DFRE: LiPo Ny T )—F BH B8 . 82l LR LVBFRIC A M OB BRICANTEBICHFERE LTIV
FRRICHBLENYTU—2REBRELAVTETV

*ZE DGR

NTHRERICEATRES: NSREMAEENTVET,

ﬁ%ﬁ%%@h?ﬁ’@\ﬁ/\bh&b\%@’a}ﬂL_)\héﬂ'ﬂr‘]b%%Hh_RtLL’Cb\iﬂ'/w

HEON)I -3 RN AEHPHRICED. BEE A SAMNT— -V 3RBORBEETERBZZENHDET,
AR EROLRIITFEBRCEESNBHZENHDET,

* WARNING:

- Not a Toy: This product is not intended for use as a toy. Keep out of reach of children aged 3 years or younger.

- Age Recommendation: It is not recommended for children under the age of 14. Minors under the age of 18 should be
accompanied by an adult when operating the vehicle.

- Precision Machine: This product is a precision machine that requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents.
Failure to exercise caution when operating this product may result in serious injuries or property damage.

- Owner's Responsibility: It is the owner's responsibility to operate this product in a safe manner. LC Racing and its distributors or
resellers are not liable for any injuries or property damages that may occur during the use of this product.

% SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:

. Read User Manual: Familiarize yourself with the user manual before operating the vehicle.

. LiPo Battery Charging: Only charge lithium polymer (LiPo) batteries with chargers designed specifically for LiPo batteries.
Never leave LiPo batteries unattended during charging and avoid overcharging.

. Fire Safety: Always charge LiPo batteries inside a fireproof container (LiPo Safe Battery charging bag) and away from
flammable items. Do not allow LiPo batteries to exceed 140°F (60°C) as this may cause damage or ignition.

. Avoid Contact: Do not touch any of the vehicle’s rotating or moving parts while it's operating to avoid damage or injuries.

. Heat Caution: Motor, electronic speed controller, and battery may become extremely hot after operation. Handle with caution.

. Operational Environment: Avoid running the vehicle in crowded areas or near small children. Do not operate over water or
in rainy conditions. If wet, dry each component immediately.

. Battery Disposal: Dispose of unwanted batteries at a licensed battery recycler.

~ [e2N &, 180 w N —

% OPERATION PROCEDURES:

. Safety Check: Before operation, ensure the surrounding area is suitable and safe.

. Transmitter Setup: Switch on the transmitter first, followed by the electronic speed controller.
Check transmitter settings before running.

. Throttle Test: Slowly apply throttle to check if the vehicle moves straight. Adjust steering servo trim if necessary.

. Shutdown Procedure: When not in use, switch off the electronic speed controller first, followed by the transmitter.
Disconnect and remove the battery from the vehicle.

. Maintenance: Clean the vehicle after each use and apply grease to the Differential Bevel Gears periodically.

. Battery Storage: Store LiPo batteries separately in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and inside a fireproof container.
Do not store fully discharged batteries for prolonged periods.

% CHOKING HAZARD:
- Small Parts Warning: Contains small parts. Not suitable for children under 3 years or individuals who have a tendency to
put inedible objects in their mouths.

[e2N¢) W N —

* DISCLAIMER:
- Product Variation: Pictures, illustrations, or artwork may vary slightly from the actual product due to
constant updates and improvements.
- Specifications: Vehicle specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
- Chemical Warning: This product contains chemicals known in the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, or other reproductive harm.



WARNING
UEHRGERESS

[RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

AN

TAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING,
CONNNECTING AND
INSULATING CABLES.

T—TILDEHR, HRIERICIE
THERELTLIEE W,

DO NOT DISASSEMBLY BATTERY

OR CUT BATTERY CABLES.

Ny TU—ORE Ny T)—=7—TIILOYMIELBEVWTTE WL,
If the running battery short - circuits, approx.

300W of electricity can be discharged,

leading to fire or burns. Never disassembly

battery or cut battery cables.

Ny TU—%23—hEIETLES LHBOOWDERNANE T,
NEPREODRRAEBD FTOTHRSICNY T —DRRET—T
ILOYRIFITHHRVWT T TV,

BE CAREFUL OF INTERFERENCE FROM ANOTHER RADIO.

USE ATRANSMITTER DESIGNED FOR GROUND USE WITH R/C CARS.
EROBRTSHIEELTRFEL

XEMIIH EATRCA—MEITICERETENIcDDZ CHIALIZTEL,
Make sure that no one else is using the same frequency as yours in
your operating

area. Using the same frequency at the same time, whether it is driving,
flying or

sailing, can cause loss of control of the R/C model, resulting in a
serious accident.

FICAESZFERLTVWBRADPVRWC EZBRLTTFEW, RCAR
Mz ERHIER T % L RCH—PRCRITH. RCRA—MNBREL. EXR
EHRUCED B ATRED DD X,

Read carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.
AEZ L Fis BRELIETHITTTRIWL,

When assembling the kit, tools including knives are used.
Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.

Fv DAL TICIEIMBEDTEZFERLEFIDT.
FHZ LBVWKSICHRERLTLREEL,



OPERATE R/C MDOELS IN APPROPRIATE AREAS ONLY
RCH—DIMEICE LB TER L TS E L,
Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nurin angemessenem Terrain.

1. Never run R/C models on the road
2. Never run R/C models in a crowed area or near small children
3. Do not run R/C models in a narrow space or indoors.
* Running R/C models in improper areas may result in
an accidentcausing serious injury or property damage.

1EBTORCH—DEBREIZREILETNTVED,
QATHRNEVWFHDOIAS TESEBRVWTRE L,
BBWEFRERNTESEBRVWTRE LY,

KRCAH—ICE L TLRVIGFATOETIIERBAZFTRCYIES
BICEND XY,

A supervising adult should also read the instructions if
a child assemble the model.

FERNET N Z2BAILTERIIFREEDFHPASTeHAT
BELTTFIL,

When assembling the kit, tools including side cutters are
used.Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.
FvbEHEAILTEIRICZYN—ZFOTITEZFEBLEFINT
THZ LBUVERICTDERLTTRE L,

Read and follow the instructions supplied with paints
and/or cement, if used (not included in kit).
BEPCEERZERAORITENS DFHASZSZH:A. NI
HoTLIET V. (HERBICIFEFEFNTHEDELEA)

Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be
allowed to put any parts in their mouths or pull vinyl bags
over their heads.

INEBFEOFOBHNHEVWE CBICBEVWTRIL,
INEBRFEIBRZEOICANTIZD, EZ—ILREZELSH O
DLBWVWKSICLTTREL,



PRACTICING
BIEDHRE

Practice to achieve a large
regular ovals. Use empty cans etc.
as pylons for figure “8” drill.

EESEFEMEOT
A—NILETO8DFETOHEEZL
TTFEL,

(4
I,;

IIIIIIIIIIl','

Decelerate when entering into
a curve and pick up the speed
after vertex of the curve.

H—TIZABEEITHEL , h—TZ H D
[SEEZ EFHREEELTTSL,

Socket Driver 5.5mm
VRS54 7N—5.5mm

TOOLS REQUIRED - D U i
— —fid |@ D D e 1o |4 D D
Allen Wrench 1.5mm a D Allen Wrench 2.0mm a D
NAL2F1.5mm NAL2F20mm
[ r————|c D [ D ]| D

Socket Driver 7.0mm
VRS54 78—7.0mm

Multi Clamp
Cutter Multi Clamp
HyE— TINFHISUT

Tweezer
Feamer Tweezer
J—<— Ertyk

Side Cutters
ZwN—

< [(®00)

Precision driver(+00size)
EEZRKSA /\—(+00size)

0 OJIL

(RERBIFRBLTEYEEA)

SUAVEALEBRHLTTE @ g AERHLTTEL
RHRIHELTEYERA)

ili : Apply Grease
Apply Silicone Qil
(1\11)8%/ INCLUDED) % (NOT INCLUDED)

Apply Threadlock Assemble as many
(NOT INCLUDED) 2 X times as specified
RUBHIEDENEEHLTTE BEShI- Y EEA T
(RRBIHELTHYFERA) TTFL

B R s LOEEDIE Lipo /\yFU—ETIAE/ s £ 12
FICANTZTLY,
WARNING: Please place Lipo Batteries in a Lipo Safe FIREPROOF
BAG/Container DURING CHARGING and STORAGE.

AR ComRIE UEREOBFRICIBEL TV EE A

CAUTION: This product is not suitable for children under
14years.

% Option parts are not included the BOX

*F T arN=YREFy MIEENTED A,




IRADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /12 2Wb ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

o

e e M BHL 15Ty
B

AGA : QLFFERENTlAL ASSEMBLY
a0} :hvi

16202
L6125 /( _
L6135 i

OP:L6261

16199 R ﬁ A5003
M@ L5003 / ﬂ //

15003 VTN,

L5003 | Gear Differential Case Set F7x¥ 77 —Xt v k
L5003 / 16135 §

L6125 | Ball Bearings Set R—ILRF7U>TEw k
L6135 | Diff OutdriveCup 57 7o kRS Thvy T OP:L6261
L6199 | Steel Bevel&Satellite Gears X&JIL FI7FX7 L6125

L6202 | Pin Set, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm £ >t v k &10pcs

L6202

- STEP @ © F¥4E

rEX




1/142WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

—__
[@ Fill with 5000-7000 cst diffoil
(Not included)
1) 3> 7 )L 5000-7000 cst (FEIHE) O
PROPER AMOUNT OF OIL IN THE 0
DIFFSRemember that during >
operation the diff gets hotter and the Ll
heat may allow the oil to expand. If R
there is too much oil inside it may
interfere with the diff operation and Fill differential up to the top of the diff
damage the internal gears. cross-pins. DO NOT fill the diff to the top of
TIA A DBEESE ] the housing.
F DT B LX TR Y 5 ARHE FAMBET S v 7 FOEFTEALTRT L, ﬂ]
BICRD FANDEERT S A DD NIV DEETEALARVNI Y)
£9. FTINOENZBTZLTID
BEICKBZE I/l WEOF¥ 721815
TEBZBNDHDFET,
— DRI DHH0HT 1 XD |
wE F7’(/\_%ﬁﬁﬁbi—5° ! Tighten the screws equally but '
; do NOT over tighten them
8X12X3.5
@ I completely. |
RO ERLRICHED T FHRVERIC
Bearing | BFEICZIHEHLTVEET,
8X12X3.5 ET '
! I
_ I |
N—
| u |
Finish tightening in this order.
Countersunk I BBICTROEFTRRIHOTITET. | \_T,
Screw X4
1.4X10(+00) | @ | 8X12X3.5




WU N\
TROLLED BUGGIES /72 2WwD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

BAG B:Front & Rear Shock Assembly
JOY & TS 3y T

L6115/6121

&

Rear

L6115/16121
L6115/L6121

L6115/L6121
L5037

L6115/6121
4
L§l§1___ﬂg%
Front

L5036 /

L6121
OP:L6089

L5036 | Frontsprings black,L35,7T,0.9D 70> kX7 >4 13577,09D L6113 | Shock Adjustable Nut Alu T RETINF Y
L5037 | Rear springs black,L40,8T,0.9D 1) 7 R7) >4 L40,8T,0.9D L6114 |Lower Shock Cap Alu O7—>3vo%vy S
L6087 | Shock O-Ring Red(8) ouyvy L6115 | Rear Shock Accessories(2) U7savoroteyi)—
L6088 | Shock Diaphragm(4) EEG WA IN L6116 |Front Shock body Alu(2) JOY bk avos) o8-
L6110 | Rear Shock body Alu(2) 73y s—| | L6121 |Front Shock Accessories(2) 700> b avoT7out—
L6112 | Shock Upper Cap Alu SavsTyN—Fvy 7| | |g187 | Shock Caps, Spring Cups &Rod EndSet
PaviFvy I ATV Fvy L OV RIVREY H

X 4X
® ®
&= Wmmmmm~>
<:> (:)____sgga

Bl
/O@IL

Detail
@ d —=() 244
= ﬁ%ﬁijﬂ
@ [:] FRONT - SHOCK REAR - SHOCK
O-Ring SHAFT SHAFT
70vh Y399 YHIMYa-H) U7 Yavs yxIMavy”)




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

Ol

O-Ring
15X3X1Imm

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT

Rotate the shock shaft clockwise
through the lower shock body
assembly.

Do not push the shock shaft straight
through the lower shock body
assembly !

This may damage O-ring.(See below)

(REEF (V]

$3vos 7 NERHED ICRLART RS W,
HECITEAT S L0Y I HHIAT B AR
STLET.

clockwise
BFEtE b ICiILAND

4X

4




.LI-IRQLEED @UGG ES 1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

Default Shock Rebound setting 0% Rebound /XU > R X FO—20%®D TODHEAHILTH,

Follow the steps below to set the shock rebound to the default setting of 0%
IV IUNITYRETTAILEERED 0% ICERET BICIF. UTOFIBICHEVEAILTTTIL,

FRONT Z7O> b REAR 1J 77
ZX 0il 350cst-700cst ZX 0il 350cst-600cst

oadL

o

3~5x UP & DOWN

Extend the shock shaft all the way.
Fill with shock oil.

Move the shock shaft up and down a few
times to release the air bubbles trapped
a3y v I b ERAKETIIES. avy beneath the piston.

FANZFEALET, 23y v T b ETFIC3I~5EEFHDL
v IFAILIEBNEZFI X ETEAL THABOREZIRE FT,

ij_o

Put the filled shock vertically for several
minutes with the shock shaft fully extended
in order to release the remaining air
bubbles.

2av I v T b ERRIMILLICRETH
PHEEEICESE. FoTLWaRUazkREIHL
ig-o

Il

With the shock shaft fully retracted, install
shock diaphragm onto shock body by
slightly pushing it into the shock body
allowing excess oil over flow, wipe off
excess shock oil with a towel before moving
onto the next step.

v T DS DEXFTWL L. 1LY
=z a v IREICHE R I EZEL]
FTHSZRDBA (L%

BEETEF T,

Place the shock ball joint onto shock
diaphragm and tighten upper shock cap
onto shock body.
FAIN—=IDLEIZTyN—R—=IL 31> bz
BLLESE, YU —Fvy T2 DLHE
HEI,

At this point, the shock absorber will have
0% rebound.

¥ maw T UNTYRERO% RES) A —F
vy 7%Z LohD LT T,



= |
IRADIO CONTROLLED B

Aol A A AN LI 1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK
2X
FRONT SHOCKS (SHORT) Short Springs
JO0YkYavo(a—1+) a—rRFVY

an
OOBL000)

REAR SHOCKS (LONG) Long Springs ‘
D7 awyo@yy) a>g X71) 29

AONOONOMN
WOCBECY)

4X

Left and Right front shocks overall length must be equal
70V bhravIi3ERRICRAT A LB EY,

Left and Right rear shocks overall length must be equal
U723y IIi3ERRICAY I XD &,




WU N\
TROLLED BUGGIES /72 2WwD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

o
2
()
0

STEERING ASSEMBLY
2F7 V) T DAL B

OP:L5050  Steering Servo
OP:L5065 H—R

P Lesan

L5043
OP:L5050

OP:L5065
L5043

= L6124 o—L5043
= ’\\‘J@ L5043

L5009 | Steering Bellcrankand Rack Set X7 7 U VI RIVLI SV D& ZvIE Y b
L5010 | Servo Mount, Servo Arms & Rod End Hf—7R<¥ U > h&HY—R7—L&OY RI VR gﬂ’
L5015 | Steering hat bushingset 2771 >0 Jwv>aE>ty b
L5043 | Steering Link,BHC 2 771) >4 1) > < BHCH

L5051 | Aluminum BHC Servo Horn 23T Hf —7R7R—>/23T

L6031 | BallStudSet R—JLRZY R v k

L6105 | Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3 R—JLF v v F4.36pcs LCSKO3 | Round Head Screw M3.0X8mm S RAYRZ 42— M3 X8mm

L6106 | Turnbuckle 35mm 2pcs X —2/X 7)1 35mm 2pcs LCSK17 | Round Head Screw M2.6X10mm 579> RAwRZ %12 — M2.6 X 10mm

L6124 | Ball Bearings 4x7x2.54pcs R—ILART 1) >4 4XTX2.54pcs LCSK39 | Round Head Screw M2.6 X6mm > RAYRZ 1) 2— M2.6 X6mm

© |

Shim
2.6X6X0.5

©  (om

Round Head
Screw
TM2.6 X6

© (o

Round Head
Screw
TM3.0X8

© [

Countersunk
Screw
KM2 X8




L = 4X7X2.5

[

Bearing =
AxTx23

N —
—
; 4XTX2.5

ON(_

Round Head
Screw ‘
TM2.6X10 \

TM2.6X10 __
\\\'\; Dk

y /‘ B‘ g £ )
_I\ P 58.20mm 4>‘

LEFT THREAD
M3 35 (E+)




YO ZRIIGIARIT Lesk3e LCSK40

N
5025 -{_ L5063 L5063
Lo AR L5063

5 RN

L5063 L5063

L6105
C)i’?
Q
LCSK06 L6105 L6107
g, > L5014
@ L5006 | cski4

&0
LCSK17 AN

L5001 L =007 cskae

L=

& L 3 [ ST

43
L5001 | Caster & Steering Blocks C-HUB&ZXFT7U>oJOv Y L6202 | PinSet, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm 10pcs each
- b 1.2X4.7mm,1.5X8mm,1.5X 6mm & 104 A
L5002 | Front Axles JOYcT7ORILFIITEY —
LCSK04 | Round Head Screw M3 X 10mm ZIUYREAY RZXT1) 2—M3X10mm
L5004 | Top Plate & Ball Stud Mount by 77L—k & R—JLZ& Y RO >+
- LCSKO06 | Round Head Screw M3 X 14mm ZUYRAY RZI1) 2—M3X14mm
L5006 | Front Suspension Arms JAY GRS I VT— A LCSK1a | Set M3x3 n
et screw mm HRT M3X3
L5007 | Front Hinge Pin Set JAaryhkEerEY Y b = mm
Front Hinge Pin B Eulkead 8B LCSK17 | Round Head Screw M2.6X10mm ZUYRAY FRT1) 2—M2.6X10mm
L5008 | """ mjgg ;n'\ lr:a;%)tlj\/ ;T/_meﬂ/l%elfa,\‘y R &N N— LCSK27 | 3X6X1mm Aluminum Spacer(10) TILZEZAR—H—3X6X1mm(10)
L5011 | Chassis Aluminum 2.0mm BHC-1 25 LS YBHC-1ES v—2 LCSK39 | Round Head Screw M2.6X6mm FUYRAY KRR 2—M2.6X6mm
L5012 | Side Rails Yo RL—JL LCSK40 | Round Head Screw M2.6X8mm TUYRAY KRR 2—M2.6X8mm
L5014 | Steering fixed column ZFTUSIRZ k LCSK43 | Countersunk Screw M2.6X6mm M= M2.6X6mm
L5059 | Body Posts RFE4RZ b LCSK44 | Countersunk Screw M2.6X8mm M M2.6X8mm
L5063 | Front Carbon Fiber Shock Tower 7O hA—HR> S 3 v o427 — LCSK46 | Countersunk Screw M2.6 X 12mm M+ M2.6X12mm
L5068 | Aluminum Bulkhead V2 FILZ LAY RV2 LCSK51 | Round Head Screw PB2.6X8mm TSIV RAY RRT1) 2—PB2.6X8mm
L6107 | Turnbuckle 40mm 2pcs 40mm Z—3 )\ 47 )L 40mm 225 A LCSK52 | Round Head Screw PB2.6X10mm STV RAY RZT1) 2—PB2.6X10mm
L6123 | Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs ANT Y 54X 8X311{H LCSK53 | Ball Stud 4.3 M3X4mm A—=ILZAZY 4.3 M3X4mm
L6143 Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 4pCS(5mm) LCSK54 | Ball Stud 4.3 M3X6mm 7J’¢—)LZ'§‘7F‘43 M3X6mm
12mm7 )L 2 7RA — LN T 5mmig




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

Pin X2
1.5X8

[

Bearing X4
4X8X3

© |

Spacer X2
3X6X1

© [om

Countersunk
Screw X7
KM2.6 X6

©

Countersunk
Screw X2
KM2.6X8

Round Head
Screw
TM3X18

Round Head
Screw X2
PB2.6X8

Round Head
Screw X4
PB2.6X10

a—hk

Shorter |

TM2.6X10

K DEDDIEDH R IE
BBROTRICTHDE I,

REETRERDZANEE Ao




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

@ "lHH\H\HHH\H\H\HHH\HHHHHHHHHHH\H

Countersunk
Screw X4
KM2.6x12

©

Set Screw X2
M3x3

©  (m

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2x4

There are two kick-up settings (25°, 30°).
30 °is the standard used.

The arrow should point forward for the
desired setting.

¥y RADLEY T >T1F25°L
30°D2fEEH D £,

B°HWBRERE L RO FTH. BiFH
ICRCTEBELTLIZTL,

KM2.6X12

Right Thread
Left Thre‘ad

ey
| @B
ErD

KO BMAERDEBICBRD XY




ONL

Countersunk
Screw X2
KM2.6 X8

O

Round Head
Screw X4
TM2.6 X8

© oo

Countersunk
Screw X1
KM2X8

ON

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6X10

Lock Nut
M3

Round Head
Screw X2
TM3X 14

Rear #

=

Turn the steering system to the far left, andtighten
the screws on the steering connecting rod.
ATTIVT H—RT7—LEEHETHN L. RTTUVY
AT T4 Oy R ORI (KM2X8) D £ . DD
FOT427 Oy RHATRICRSZ L SICLTLIESE L,

Rear #

Detail 5%

Front g1

M3 Lock Nut

TM3X14



~

(= -
—

@

JLIUL UL ©
TROLLED BUGGIES /72 2WwD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

BAG E: REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

JT7XT7Ry O Xty fOFEILT L5040/L5039
N
L5038/L5040

L5038/L5040 LCSK54  LCSK54

)
PREN

N
IR

e
) &

<>
LCSK42 L 4

)

\.“hf

3

= Al

Fr )
LCSK40 <7

LCSK42 / e LCSK04

L5017
mr LCSK53 g Y
K\—

L5018 \(
L5018

LCSK49

L6202 % < ar
‘ ‘ L5019 LCSK43 %
L6143/%¥\ L5018 L6105 LCSK47
16143 % 1 L6105

L5016 & L6107

L5016 | Rear Suspension Arms DT HRR>YaY T—LI L6105 |Ball Caps 6pcs4.3 R—IL Fvv7 6pcs
L5017 | Rear Hinge Pin Set U7 evT ey vk L6107 |Turnbuckle 40mm 2pcs 40mm 2—>/\w2JL 40mm 2pcs
L5018 | Rear Hubs Set U7 NT Bk L6123 |Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs R=ILRT>5 4X8X3 11pcs
L5019 | CVA Drive Shaft 82.4mm 2pcs CVARSA TS+ 7k 82.4mm 2pcs L6143 Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 4pcs(5mm)

L5020 | Motor Plate,aluminum TaSIIv E—R—TL—b - L2mm7 S —)\ /A7 Smmie

Pin Set, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm 10pcs each

L5021 | Top Shaft hvTvIb L6202 Pk 1.2X4.7mm ,L5X8mm ,1.5X6mm & 10pcs
L5022 | Direct Drive Spur Gear 60T HALIk RSATET 60T LCSKO04 |Round Head Screw M3X 10mm S5 RAYRZZ2— 3X10mm
L5023 | Idler Gear, 23T TARS—FT3T|  |LCSK14 |Set screw M3X3mm 18 3X3mm
L5024 | Gear Cover FTAN= LCSK17 |Round Head Screw M2.6 X 10mm 5%>KEAwRRZU2—2.6X10mm
L5026 | BHC Gearbox FTRYIZ LCSK27 [3X6X1mm Aluminum Spacer(10) FILS ZR—HF—3X6X1mm
L5027 | Arm Mounts & Pivot Balls Set 7—AYU>b& ERybR—)L £vb LCSK40 |Round Head Screw M2.6 X8mm  5UYREAYRZZ1Ja1—2.6X8mm
L5028 | Wing Mounts VT RIUE LCSK42 |Round Head Screw M2.6 X 14mm 59> KAYEZZUa—2.6X14mm
L5038 | Slipper Hubs, Inner & Outer RWIN—HUB A >F— & 78— LCSK43 |Countersunk Screw M2.6 X 6mm M%< 2.6X6mm
L5039 | Slipper spring & Nut AUyIN= 2TV T & F vk LCSKAT |Countersunk Screw M2.6 X 14mm Mm% 2.6X 14mm
L5040 | BHC Slipper Set Ry t— tyk LCSK48 |Lock Nut M4(7.0mm nut driver/20pcs) M4 75> o0y o+vk
L5045 | Aluminum Rear Ball stud Moun U7 R—ILRBYR Tk LCSK49 [4X 11X 4mm Ball Bearing(10) ATV 2J4x11x4mm
L5047 | Aluminum Arm Mounts RR 7—L<Y I MRR LCSK50 [4X9X3.5mm Ball Bearing(10) ATV 274x9x3.5mm
L5052 | Anti-Roll Bar Set ARESTF— vk LCSK51 |Round Head Screw PB2.6 X 8mm 39> KAvKEZ 42— PB2.6X8mm
L5059 | Body Posts ATRREYE |1 CSKs3|Ball Stud 4.3 M3x4mm R—JL 25K 4.3 M3xdmm
L5064 | Rear Carbon Fiber Shock Tower VTH—AY23vo%9— | || CSK54 |Ball Stud 4.3 M3x6mm R—JLZZ K 4.3 M3x6mm
L6099 | EMB Slipper Pad HDS 2pcs Z1)w/S—/ %y RHD




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

@ “H\HHHHHHHHHHH\HHHHHHHHHH

Round Head
Screw X5
TM2.6X8

N\
() D
Bearing X2
4X9X3.5

©L

Bearing X2
4X11X4

Pin X2
1.5%X8

4X8X3

Round Head
Screw X4
TM2.6 X 14

4mm THREAD
£ -hagyh 4mm

iy )

Rear Axle Height

I
@
——

Standard Setting
AL B

=0

-2.5mm

Left Thread =

KiFHARDERICEICBDEY

C_©

Right Thread
"R

) 6mm THREAD

‘“ i
TM2.6X 14

(P
TM2.6 X 14

-2+ 6mm




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

Countersunk

Screw X3
KM2.6 X 10

Round Head
Screw X2
TM3X18

Round Head
Screw X8
PB2.6 X8

©)

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6X10

A)YyN=0 v FDRAEICDOVNT

2y N—ISyFISEEICHI ZEEE RN LERER
HIRET BRI EBDET,
FR2BAHES ML ZMHEIL. ETICBIT2LENSE
2OH3RALHAEIFEET,
YTOFRERICX ) wNN—DENIBIEREICT Y OFE
HHEETHRAEEITOTLLIET L,

XFy R EFDTETZ X TERIBIE. WICETEE

EETHREEERD T Y,

RXBIAR—=HF—




Countersunk
Screw X4
KM2.6 X8

© [

Countersunk
Screw X3
KM2.6 X6

Countersunk
Screw X2
KM2.6X 14

SocketHead
Screw X2
CM2.0X 10

KM2.6 X8

4 22X
AN

)
)

/ Anti-Roll Bar Set(L5052) \
2AESIH—t vk (L5052)

®»1.0mm

®1.1mm

®1.2mm

N /




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

[

Spacer X2
2X6X2

©  (wm

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2 X 4

/A \
:
Lock Nut
M3

(©) (

Round Head
Screw X2
TM3X 10

M3 Lock Nut
M3IOw o+ w b




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

BAGF : FINAL ASSEMBLY
523D

Battery
NyF)—
(B5%)
LCSK42
L5025

LCSKIT ¢
LCSKs5 2013

LCSKS55

L5013 | Battery Mount Set NyFU—TIvk By L6141 |Body Clips R 7T
L5024 | Gear Cover 7 HN— LCSK1T Round Head Screw M2.6 X 10mm M2.6 X 10mm
- § — Sy RAYRZS Y a—2.6X10mm
L5025 | Chassis Braces&Body Posts 2% —>T LA &RTAHZF Round Head Screw M2.6 X8mm M2.6 X8mm
LCSK40 ’ s _
L5060 | BHC-ST Front Tires Pre-Mounted ZOYEAYERTYa—2.6X8mm
TOVRRAY & KA —ILEvk 27K LCSK42 Round Head Screw M2.6 X 14mm M2.6 X 14mm

SUYVRAYRZY)a2—2.6X14mm

BHC-ST Rear Tires Pre-Mounted
L5061 I Y T RAY & KA =)Ltk 24k LCSK43 | Countersunk Screw M2.6 X 6mm M= 2.6 X6mm

L5062 | BHC-ST Body, Clear BHC-ST (RZBE VD 7T) LCSK44 | Countersunk Screw M2.6X8mm M=% 2.6X8mm

LCSK55 | Flange Nut M3 I52T Fwhk M3




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

ON_

Countersunk
Screw X3
KM2.6X 8

Round Head
Screw X1
TM2.6X14

©  (fm

Round Head
Screw X2
TM3.0X6

€] L

Set Screw X1
M3 X3

@ “H\HHHHHHHHHHHHHH\HH\H\HHH

Round Head
Screw X3
TM2.0X8

© |

Countersunk
Screw X1
KM2.6 X6

€]
TM2.6X 14

TS LAE—Z—L6145(21T)3.175mm> v 7k
TS5 E—K—L5070(20T)2.3mm> v 7~

380Motor NOT INCLUDED

380 —%—(BI%)

Adjust the gear mesh and then tighten
the motor screw
FT7OWMAEDEZRHB LB RO ZH
HEI,

Adjust the motor so the pinion meshes
with the spur gear properly. Make sure
the gear mesh is not too tight.There
should be a small amount of play
between the teeth of the pinion gear
EZAVFTFEAN—FTHELLLEWAES
SO E—R—BEERAELFT,
FTORICENBBEUDH D LS ICHEL
TLIEEE LY,




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

o 35
TR
1 510 5
Spacer X2 Battery width
2.6X5.5X2 Ny 7 1) —1g35mm
I —

oo

Adjustable battery position for

@ ‘\HHHH\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

Round Head weight distribution settings.
Screw X2 Ny FU—IBIFEENTVRISUCTRETMETY
TM2.6 X8

(© .
(| middle
Round Head S
Screw X2
TM2.6X10

Battery
(NOT INCLUDED)
NyT)— (EUﬁ)
Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6X 14

Receiver
(NOT INCLUDED)
ZIEH
(REHR)

Electric Speed Controller
(NOT INCLUDED)

ESC (BI7%)
LCRACING#%2:16148 75 L XESC 35A
L6201 75 L RESC 60A

(NOT INCLUDED)
mET—7
(REHA)




© [

M3 Flange lock nut
M3.0x5.5mm (4)

.;/

Lock Nut
M3

C==,

Body clip (4)

©)

Round Head
Screw X2
TM3 X6

g
0CA

Apply CA glue to both side of the tire bead.
BAVE—RICEERZEHRLET,

0CA 6 CA

LCSK55

1 T TM3X6
ﬁ\
/L6141 /- \\
G D Yt VIR BBAR—IMIABEL D £ T,
AN\ -'/./
M3 Lock Nut EN 7 A

M3O v o Fy i;;}?‘\
>4




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

FRONT REAR
SHOCK TOWER SHOCK TOWER
CASTER _ BLOCK
COMPOSITE [] COMPOSITE [l
COMPOSITE L | |cARBON FIBER []
ALUMINUM []| [CARBONFIBER []
——BALL STUD SPACING ol
LONGER BUSHINGS O
@]
up L ® BALL STUD SPACING o
DOWN L] : o
. g S
S o =l |CAMBER LINK SPACING o
e | I
30
e /‘*“ W
, 15 20
DOWNSTOP ] 21
DOWNSTOP mm
FRONT REAR
ARM MOUNT RF
COMPOSITE []
BULKHEAD | |[ALUMINUM L] ARM MOUNT RR
SETTINGS , COMPOSITE []
25 ALUMINUM 27 Toein [ ]
30 3°Toein |:|
o O
I NS
REAR HUB
SPACING mm
Shocks Differential
Front Rear Fluid :
Piston : Slipper Clutch :
Fluid : 2| | Direct Drive |:|
= .
Spring : S| |Slipper2 pads []
(O]
Stroke : e
Note : Anti-Roll Bar A
S
. Size : @/\
Gearing Gap :
Spur Gear : -
. Tires
inion - Rear Tire/Compound/Insert/Wheel :
Notes : ear Tire/Compou se eel :
Body and ng Front Tire/Compound/Insert/Wheel :
Body :
Rear Wing : Notes :
Weight :




1/14 2WD ELECTRIC STADIUM TRUCK

- c

D D c s

SBMWMMMGQQQ _ £0
DD D D0 ° RS - .

DD, 202090000 @ = C O EIED G0 GO
2950592026000 ® = B 5CT 500 o O OB :
G oena oo oo coethany cSE® g fim,a0,00,05 o 05 o0 o el

@ a a © © © o c
2595980808 0a00n e SeRE = 10wl (@ ) i, ey (R
209990008 0002E S~ Y EE
cCoo®
S L e Z EEEcS

N S 2
8@998999@0%@@6@@@@@@9 O m m m S =

©

020200000 00 ey _AM nw9g co
D0 DD 9°0°6 %0 % Oglgs

O Mm— 5 ©
L S _+T1=2
— +— C O
< C oo + 0 U O
w $233<
] =
nr | WW UH D“ WW
W o o o o o
O — W
ﬁ
==
—
—’
—
Jr\
N -
= L
F
/A
O
Q
@
oo
QGGQQQQMMMWQ

950520209020 0 OO
D 059520°0%0T 0 O Of
0209962 60 0 Ce®olaid
WUMQWQDQDQD@DGD@ﬁ@B

069999900666@8@

u] o ﬁ@ﬂ@ @B
ﬁomuemu@mgwaMOMmoG@@B@M
DP9 %0%0%0%0 O @

Pola®o Cofot

PP Po2a080 00 0 O F
252902 0-0,0,8 2

BHDSPe 50 0 0_© O




UC RALCIH e a8

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES




